
Bryan (TN) (14-11) -vs- Milligan (TN) (10-5)
3/13/2026 at Anglin Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Katelin Secrist (7-2)
Loss: KP Smith (7-5)
HBP: KP Smith
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Bryan (TN) 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 14 1
Milligan (TN) 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 6 13 1

Bryan (TN) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Juliana Santillanes rf 6 2 3 0 0 0 0
Lakyn Lockhart 2b 5 1 2 0 1 0 2
Ava Saul 3b 6 1 2 2 0 0 6
Lily Taylor 1b 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Cana Green pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Lee ss 4 0 3 1 1 0 0
    Kaycee Baldwin ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooklyn Malone lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Ally Anderson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Karly Blackwell lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Savanna Schaffer dp 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Abbie Young c 5 0 1 1 0 1 4
Ava Garay cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
KP Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 5 14 5 4 5 16

SB: Juliana Santillanes (1)
E: KP Smith (1)

Milligan (TN) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Worley 2b 5 2 2 1 1 1 0
Kaylee Oler cf 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
Haley Vigil dp 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Jordan Roulettwheeler ss 5 1 0 0 0 2 5
Jaylyn Halliburton 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
    Mia Grasse pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alana Parsons 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Lily Frazier lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mollie Johnson c 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Sadie Shoun p/rf 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Campbell Owen rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bree Presnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katelin Secrist p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 13 4 4 7 9

2B: Ashley Worley (1); Alana Parsons (1); Sadie Shoun (1)
SH: Jaylyn Halliburton (1); Lily Frazier (1)
SB: Ashley Worley (1); Kaylee Oler (2); Alana Parsons (1)
HBP: Mollie Johnson (1)
E: Bree Presnell (1)
DP: 1

Bryan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KP Smith (L, 7-5) 9.2 13 6 4 4 7 1 0 1 0 39 46 11 10 166
Totals 13 6 4 4 7 1 0 1 0 39 46 11 10 166

Milligan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sadie Shoun 1.0 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 40
Bree Presnell 4.0 6 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 18 19 4 4 62
Katelin Secrist (W, 7-2) 5.0 4 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 19 21 6 8 61
Totals 14 5 3 4 5 1 0 0 0 44 48 12 12 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Bryan (TN) - Top of 1st LIO BUF
Juliana Santillanes singled to left field (1-2 BKKF). 0 0
Juliana Santillanes stole second. 0 0
Lakyn Lockhart walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Ava Saul singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Lakyn Lockhart advanced to third; Juliana Santillanes scored. 1 0
Lily Taylor popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Maddie Lee singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBKFFFFF); Ava Saul advanced to second; Lakyn Lockhart
scored. 2 0
Brooklyn Malone infield fly to 3b (2-1 SBB). 2 0
Savanna Schaffer singled to center field, RBI (1-2 SKB); Maddie Lee advanced to second; Ava Saul scored. 3 0
Abbie Young struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 3 0

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 1st LIO BUF
Ashley Worley doubled to left field (0-1 K). 3 0
Kaylee Oler singled to third base (0-0); Ashley Worley advanced to third. 3 0
Kaylee Oler stole second, advanced to third on the throw; Ashley Worley scored on the throw. 3 1
Haley Vigil grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 KSBFFB); Kaylee Oler scored. 3 2
Jordan Roulettwheeler flied out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 3 2
Jaylyn Halliburton singled to second base (1-0 B). 3 2
Alana Parsons fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 2nd LIO BUF
Bree Presnell to p for Sadie Shoun. 3 2
Sadie Shoun to rf for Campbell Owen. 3 2
Ava Garay struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 2
Juliana Santillanes reached first on an error by p (2-2 FKFBB). 3 2
Lakyn Lockhart out at first 1b to 2b (3-2 KBKBB); Juliana Santillanes advanced to second. 3 2
Ava Saul singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Juliana Santillanes scored, unearned. 4 2
Lily Taylor walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Ava Saul advanced to second. 4 2
Maddie Lee singled to center field (0-0); Lily Taylor advanced to second; Ava Saul advanced to third. 4 2
Brooklyn Malone struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 4 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 2nd LIO BUF
Lily Frazier grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBSB). 4 2
Mollie Johnson grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 2
Bree Presnell to rf for Sadie Shoun. 4 2
Sadie Shoun to p for Bree Presnell. 4 2
Sadie Shoun struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 3rd LIO BUF
Sadie Shoun to rf. 4 2
Bree Presnell to p. 4 2
Savanna Schaffer flied out to rf (2-2 FFBB). 4 2
Abbie Young grounded out p to 2b to 1b (2-2 SBFFB). 4 2
Ava Garay singled to shortstop (0-0). 4 2
Juliana Santillanes singled to shortstop (0-0); Ava Garay advanced to second. 4 2
Lakyn Lockhart singled (0-2 KF); Juliana Santillanes advanced to second; Ava Garay advanced to third. 4 2
Ava Saul grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 4 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 3rd LIO BUF
Ashley Worley struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 4 2
Kaylee Oler grounded out to p (0-0). 4 2
Haley Vigil singled to center field (0-1 K). 4 2



Haley Vigil advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Jordan Roulettwheeler struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bryan (TN) - Top of 4th LIO BUF
Lily Taylor singled to center field (0-1 K). 4 2
Cana Green pinch ran for Lily Taylor. 4 2
Maddie Lee grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 BFF); Cana Green out on the play. 4 2
Ally Anderson pinch hit for Brooklyn Malone. 4 2
Ally Anderson struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 4 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 4th LIO BUF
Lily Taylor to 1b for Cana Green. 4 2
Brooklyn Malone to lf for Ally Anderson. 4 2
Jaylyn Halliburton singled to left field (3-2 BBKKFFB). 4 2
Mia Grasse pinch ran for Jaylyn Halliburton. 4 2
Alana Parsons reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Mia Grasse out at second p to ss. 4 2
Alana Parsons stole second. 4 2
Lily Frazier struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 4 2
Mollie Johnson grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 2

Bryan (TN) - Top of 5th LIO BUF
Jaylyn Halliburton to 1b for Mia Grasse. 4 2
Savanna Schaffer lined out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Abbie Young lined out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Ava Garay lined out to cf (0-0). 4 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 5th LIO BUF
Katelin Secrist to p for Bree Presnell. 4 2
Sadie Shoun doubled to center field (3-2 BBKBK). 4 2
Ashley Worley flied out to rf (2-2 FFBB); Sadie Shoun advanced to third. 4 2
Kaylee Oler singled, RBI (0-0); Sadie Shoun scored. 4 3
Kaylee Oler stole second. 4 3
Haley Vigil singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 KSB); Kaylee Oler advanced to
third. 4 3
Jordan Roulettwheeler struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 3
Jaylyn Halliburton lined out to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 4 3

Bryan (TN) - Top of 6th LIO BUF
Juliana Santillanes grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Lakyn Lockhart grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 4 3
Ava Saul flied out to cf (0-1 S). 4 3

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 6th LIO BUF
Alana Parsons singled (0-1 K). 4 3
Lily Frazier grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Alana Parsons advanced to second, out at third p to 2b to 3b. 4 3
Mollie Johnson struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 4 3

Bryan (TN) - Top of 7th LIO BUF
Lily Taylor lined out to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 3
Maddie Lee walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 3
Karly Blackwell pinch hit for Brooklyn Malone. 4 3
Kaycee Baldwin to ss for Maddie Lee. 4 3
Kaycee Baldwin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3



Karly Blackwell walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Savanna Schaffer infield fly to p (1-2 KKFFB). 4 3
Abbie Young infield fly to ss (1-1 KB). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 7th LIO BUF
Brooklyn Malone to lf for Karly Blackwell. 4 3
Sadie Shoun flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 4 3
Ashley Worley walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 3
Ashley Worley stole second. 4 3
Kaylee Oler singled to pitcher, advanced to second on an error by p (2-1 BBS); Ashley Worley advanced to
third on the throw, scored on the throw, unearned. 4 4
Haley Vigil grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 4
Jordan Roulettwheeler infield fly to 3b (0-2 KK). 4 4

Bryan (TN) - Top of 8th LIO BUF
Ava Garay lined out to cf (2-1 BFB). 4 4
Juliana Santillanes out at first c to 2b (0-0). 4 4
Lakyn Lockhart singled (1-1 KB). 4 4
Ava Saul lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 4

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 8th LIO BUF
Jaylyn Halliburton lined out to 2b (3-2 KBSFBBF). 4 4
Alana Parsons struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 4
Lily Frazier fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 4 4

Bryan (TN) - Top of 9th LIO BUF
Lily Taylor struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 4 4
Maddie Lee pinch hit for Kaycee Baldwin. 4 4
Maddie Lee singled to left field (0-0). 4 4
Karly Blackwell pinch hit for Brooklyn Malone. 4 4
Karly Blackwell reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKFFB); Maddie Lee out at second 2b to ss. 4 4
Savanna Schaffer grounded out p to 2b to 1b (1-2 SKBF). 4 4

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 9th LIO BUF
Maddie Lee to ss. 4 4
Karly Blackwell to lf. 4 4
Mollie Johnson walked (3-2 BBBFFFB). 4 4
Sadie Shoun singled to first base, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Mollie Johnson advanced to third. 4 4
Ashley Worley popped up to p (1-2 BKK). 4 4
Kaylee Oler popped up to c (0-0). 4 4
Haley Vigil walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 4 4
Jordan Roulettwheeler flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 4

Bryan (TN) - Top of 10th LIO BUF
Abbie Young Savanna Schaffer placed on second (0-0). 4 4
Abbie Young singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Savanna Schaffer scored. 5 4
Ava Garay grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS); Abbie Young advanced to second. 5 4
Juliana Santillanes singled to right field (0-0); Abbie Young advanced to third. 5 4
Lakyn Lockhart reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Juliana Santillanes out at second 2b unassisted. 5 4
Ava Saul grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 4

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 10th LIO BUF
Jaylyn Halliburton Jordan Roulettwheeler placed on second (0-0). 5 4



Jaylyn Halliburton grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Jordan Roulettwheeler advanced to third. 5 4
Alana Parsons doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Jordan Roulettwheeler scored. 5 5
Lily Frazier grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KFBBF). 5 5
Mollie Johnson hit by pitch (0-0). 5 5
Sadie Shoun walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Mollie Johnson advanced to second; Alana Parsons advanced to third. 5 5
Ashley Worley singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Sadie Shoun advanced to second; Mollie Johnson
advanced to third; Alana Parsons scored. 5 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


